# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/24/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BWA Technology (BWATI)	01/24/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harris Corporation	
Street Address:	1025 West NASA Boulevard	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 32919	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10772441
Application Number:	09893431
Application Number:	09893441
Application Number:	10433829
Application Number:	09893440
Application Number:	10433838
Patent Number:	6970138
Patent Number:	6853343
Patent Number:	6389036
Patent Number:	6823031
Patent Number:	6472748
Patent Number:	6577869
Patent Number:	6643277
Patent Number:	6681122

PATENT REEL: 019304 FRAME: 0608

500279541

i	
Patent Number:	6597668
Patent Number:	6456258
Patent Number:	6452567
Patent Number:	6512492
Patent Number:	6507324
Patent Number:	D424554
Patent Number:	D422999
Patent Number:	D435251
Patent Number:	6342870
Patent Number:	6573808
Application Number:	11116346
Patent Number:	6686891
Patent Number:	7009571

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)776-7801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027767800

Email: mvjohnson@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Mark C. Comtois
Address Line 1: 1667 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark C. Comtois	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HARRIS
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark C. Comtois

Total Attachments: 2

source=HARRIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=HARRIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019304 FRAME: 0609

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Patent Assignment"), effective as of January \_\_, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Harris Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 1025 W. NASA Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32919 ("Assignee"), and BWA Technology Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 259, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89109-0961 ("Assignor").

#### RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignor presently owns and has rights to a certain patents and applications as set forth on Appendix A hereto (the "Assigned Patents");
- B. WHEREAS, in connection with the combination of Assignee's Microwave Communications Division with Stratex Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Stratex"), Assignee, its subsidiaries and Stratex have entered into a Formation, Contribution and Merger Agreement, dated as of September 5, 2006 (the "Formation Agreement"), pursuant to which Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. is formed to acquire Stratex pursuant to the Merger (as defined in the Formation Agreement) and to receive the Contributed Assets (as defined in the Formation Agreement) from Assignee and its Subsidiaries in the Contribution Transaction (as defined in the Formation Agreement), in each case on terms and subject to conditions set forth in the Formation Agreement; and
- C. WHEREAS, the Contributed Assets exclude certain patents owned by Assignor by way of merger of Harris Broadband Wireless Access, Inc., a Washington corporation, with and into Assignor; and
- D. WHEREAS, in furtherance of terms and conditions of the Formation Agreement, Assignor desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and all other rights Assignor may have with respect to such Assigned Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valid consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

Assignor, in accordance with the provisions of the Formation Agreement, hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's present right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents in the United States and throughout the world and to all patents and applications from which may claim priority based thereon, and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements of the Assigned Patents.

PATENT PATENT

**REEL: 019304 FRAME: 0610** 

Assignor agrees that, upon request it will, at any time at Assignee's expense, furnish all necessary documentation relating to or supporting chain of title, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be reasonably necessary for vesting title to the Assigned Patents in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this PATENT ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the respective dates entered below.

**BWA Technology, Inc.** 

By:

Charles J. Greene

President

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Jan 24, L<sup>0</sup>

Harris Corporation

By:

RECORDED: 05/18/2007

Eugene S. Cavallucci

Vice Fresident – General Counsel

Date: JAN 24 2007

REEL: 019304 FRAME: 0611